
College of Southern Nevada (11-5, 2-0) -vs- Cochise College (10-7, 0-2)
01/09/26 at Douglas, Az

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Nevada 83

Cochise College 82

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Douglas, Az

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Southern Nevada 39 44 83
Cochise College 39 43 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maximus Romero * 37 10-19 4-9 7-8 0-1 1 1 5 4 0 1 31
10 Ryan Raad * 30 5-9 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 4 1 1 15
35 Gerald Patterson * 35 2-6 0-1 0-2 2-9 11 4 1 1 3 0 4
0 Demarion Yap * 30 0-5 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 4
34 Qualib Ghallab * 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 4
30 Drake Watanabe 28 6-9 6-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 18
20 Myron Hubbard 15 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 3
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christian Ware 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Joshua Chiu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Natale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Corbin Putnam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 13-28 18-22 7-23 30 14 17 14 5 3 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00% 8-14   57.14% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 5-14   35.71% 13-15   86.67%
Total 26-54   48.1% 13-28   46.4% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
10:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emmanuel Jo Samuel * 34 8-18 3-9 1-1 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 2 20
25 Teron Murray * 36 4-9 1-4 9-11 0-7 7 4 2 1 0 1 18
5 Naeem Colston * 29 6-9 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 1 1 0 1 4 15
2 Jhace Johnson * 22 3-11 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 0 7
22 Gabriel Grant * 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Devin Falk-Ramirez 26 4-11 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 0 1 2 9
12 Davon Jones 17 2-4 0-0 4-5 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
3 Diego Martinez 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Deandre Hawthorne 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
40 Gabriel Toribio 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
11 Jose Mendez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jeremy Calixte-Bea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lual Machol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Georgi Chaladze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 7-24 17-21 14-19 33 18 16 7 3 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84% 3-15   20.00% 8-9   88.89%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 9-12   75.00%
Total 29-68   42.6% 7-24   29.2% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 8 1st-13:32



1st Half Box Score
College of Southern Nevada 39

Cochise College 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maximus Romero 19 5-8 3-5 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 16
10 Ryan Raad 16 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 4 1 1 7
35 Gerald Patterson 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 0

Demarion Yap 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
34 Qualib Ghallab 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
30 Drake Watanabe 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
20 Myron Hubbard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christian Ware 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Joshua Chiu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Natale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Corbin Putnam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 8-14 5-7 2-13 15 5 11 8 3 1 39
52.0% 57.1% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emmanuel Jo Samuel 18 4-11 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 9
25 Teron Murray 19 2-4 1-2 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 7
5 Naeem Colston 13 3-5 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 0 1 0 1 2 9
2 Jhace Johnson 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gabriel Grant 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Devin Falk-Ramirez 16 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 4
12 Davon Jones 6 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
3 Diego Martinez 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Deandre Hawthorne 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Gabriel Toribio 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
11 Jose Mendez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jeremy Calixte-Bea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lual Machol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Georgi Chaladze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-38 3-15 8-9 10-10 20 9 7 1 3 4 39
36.8% 20.0% 88.9%



2nd Half Box Score
College of Southern Nevada 44

Cochise College 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maximus Romero 18 5-11 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 15
10 Ryan Raad 14 2-4 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
35 Gerald Patterson 20 2-4 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 2 0 4

Demarion Yap 18 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
34 Qualib Ghallab 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Drake Watanabe 15 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
20 Myron Hubbard 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
22 Ivoryon Cuffee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Cam'Ron Hayes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christian Ware 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Joshua Chiu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Natale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Corbin Putnam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 5-14 13-15 5-10 15 9 6 6 2 2 44
44.8% 35.7% 86.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emmanuel Jo Samuel 16 4-7 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 11
25 Teron Murray 17 2-5 0-2 7-8 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 11
5 Naeem Colston 16 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 6
2 Jhace Johnson 18 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 7
22 Gabriel Grant 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Devin Falk-Ramirez 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 5
12 Davon Jones 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Diego Martinez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Deandre Hawthorne 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Gabriel Toribio 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jose Mendez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jeremy Calixte-Bea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lual Machol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Georgi Chaladze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 4-9 9-12 4-9 13 9 9 6 0 5 43
50.0% 44.4% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Nevada Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cochise College
FOUL TECH by TEAM 19:52

19:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JHACE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 19:14 2-2

18:42 MISS JUMPER by COLSTON,NAEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

18:38 MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
BLOCK  by GHALLAB,QUALIB 18:38
REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB --
MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COLSTON,NAEEM
18:11 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JHACE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
17:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JHACE
17:54 SUB IN by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
17:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JHACE

MISS 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION 17:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by YAP,DEMARION 17:32

17:18 MISS 3PTR by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
GOOD 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 16:59 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by GHALLAB,QUALIB --

16:46 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- ASSIST  by COLSTON,NAEEM

GOOD LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB(in the paint) 16:21 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by RAAD,RYAN --

15:51 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,TERON
-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by RAAD,RYAN 15:24
15:22 STEAL  by COLSTON,NAEEM
15:17 TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

STEAL  by RAAD,RYAN 15:15
MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 15:12

15:12 BLOCK  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

15:01 7-9 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MURRAY,TERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

TURNOVER  by RAAD,RYAN 14:37
14:36 STEAL  by MURRAY,TERON
14:33 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD 14:10

14:10 BLOCK  by COLSTON,NAEEM
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

14:02 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,TERON
REBOUND DEF by RAAD,RYAN --

13:41 FOUL  by GRANT,GABRIEL
13:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 13:41 8-11 H 3
MISS FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON
13:41 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUFFEE,IVORYON 13:41
13:41 BLOCK  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON 13:41



SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON 13:41
SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB 13:41
SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
13:41 SUB IN by JONES,DAVON
13:41 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
13:41 SUB OUT by COLSTON,NAEEM
13:41 SUB OUT by GRANT,GABRIEL
13:41 SUB OUT by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
13:40 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVON(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAAD,RYAN 13:32
13:32 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVON

GOOD 3PTR by RAAD,RYAN 13:14 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,IVORYON --

13:14 FOUL  by JONES,DAVON
MISS FT by RAAD,RYAN 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON
12:54 FOUL  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL

SUB IN by WATANABE,DRAKE 12:54
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GERALD 12:54
TURNOVER  by CUFFEE,IVORYON 12:41

12:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:01 SUB IN by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
12:01 SUB IN by COLSTON,NAEEM
12:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JHACE
12:01 SUB OUT by MURRAY,TERON
12:01 SUB OUT by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
12:01 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
11:50 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

-- REBOUND OFF by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
11:31 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
GOOD 3PTR by CUFFEE,IVORYON 11:14 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --

10:47 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVON

FOUL  by HUBBARD,MYRON 10:45
10:45 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVON
10:45 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVON
10:36 FOUL  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
10:36 SUB IN by MURRAY,TERON
10:36 SUB OUT by TORIBIO,GABRIEL

MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JHACE

10:18 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JHACE
BLOCK  by RAAD,RYAN 10:18
REBOUND DEF by RAAD,RYAN --

10:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JHACE
10:15 SUB IN by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
10:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JHACE

TURNOVER  by RAAD,RYAN 10:01
09:40 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,TERON

-- REBOUND OFF by COLSTON,NAEEM
09:29 MISS 3PTR by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,MYRON --
GOOD JUMPER by RAAD,RYAN 09:15 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,MYRON --

08:57 MISS JUMPER by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
TURNOVER  by RAAD,RYAN 08:43

08:41 STEAL  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
08:39 MISS LAYUP by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN



-- REBOUND OFF by COLSTON,NAEEM
08:34 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 08:23 18-22 H 4
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GERALD 08:09
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,IVORYON 08:09
MISS 3PTR by RAAD,RYAN 08:05
REBOUND OFF by RAAD,RYAN --
REBOUND DEF by RAAD,RYAN --

08:01 MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
07:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YAP,DEMARION 07:46
SUB OUT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by GRANT,GABRIEL
07:46 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
07:46 SUB OUT by COLSTON,NAEEM
07:46 SUB OUT by JONES,DAVON

MISS JUMPER by RAAD,RYAN 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON

07:22 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN(in the paint)
07:10 FOUL  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 07:06 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION --

06:42 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,TERON

06:30 FOUL  by MURRAY,TERON
GOOD FT by YAP,DEMARION 06:30 22-27 H 5
GOOD FT by YAP,DEMARION 06:30 23-27 H 4
SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON 06:30
SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 06:30
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON 06:30
SUB OUT by RAAD,RYAN 06:30
FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by MURRAY,TERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON
06:11 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON

MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by YAP,DEMARION --
GOOD 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 05:37 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION --

05:14 MISS JUMPER by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GABRIEL

05:10 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GABRIEL
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,IVORYON --
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GABRIEL
04:42 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DIEGO

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
04:37 MISS 3PTR by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 04:14 29-29
ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --

04:01 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,IVORYON --
GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 03:51 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,IVORYON --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GABRIEL

03:28 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GABRIEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 03:15 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GERALD --

02:55 35-34 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,DIEGO



-- ASSIST  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
MISS JUMPER by CUFFEE,IVORYON 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON
02:31 MISS LAYUP by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN

BLOCK  by PATTERSON,GERALD 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RAAD,RYAN 02:31
SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by COLSTON,NAEEM
02:31 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
02:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO
02:31 SUB OUT by GRANT,GABRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by RAAD,RYAN 02:12 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by WATANABE,DRAKE --

01:52 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- REBOUND OFF by COLSTON,NAEEM

01:44 MISS JUMPER by COLSTON,NAEEM
REBOUND DEF by RAAD,RYAN --

01:35 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 01:35 38-34 V 4
GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 01:35 39-34 V 5
FOUL  by RAAD,RYAN 01:23

01:23 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)
01:23 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by COLSTON,NAEEM

TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 01:14
01:12 STEAL  by COLSTON,NAEEM
00:59 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
TURNOVER  by WATANABE,DRAKE 00:50
FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD 00:29

00:29 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by COLSTON,NAEEM
00:29 39-39 GOOD FT by COLSTON,NAEEM

MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,IVORYON 00:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: College of Southern Nevada Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cochise College
GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 19:54 41-39 V 2

19:47 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JHACE
STEAL  by YAP,DEMARION 19:46
MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GERALD(in the paint) 19:14 43-39 V 4

18:45 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,TERON
REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --
TURNOVER  by YAP,DEMARION 18:40

18:38 STEAL  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
18:36 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,GERALD 18:16

18:04 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,TERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JHACE

MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 17:45
REBOUND OFF by GHALLAB,QUALIB --
GOOD LAYUP by GHALLAB,QUALIB(in the paint) 17:36 45-43 V 2

17:33 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,TERON
REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB --

17:21 FOUL  by MURRAY,TERON



GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 17:21 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 17:21 47-43 V 4

17:10 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JHACE
REBOUND DEF by GHALLAB,QUALIB --
GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 17:05 49-43 V 6

16:54 49-46 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JHACE
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,TERON

MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JHACE

16:18 TURNOVER  by GRANT,GABRIEL
16:18 SUB IN by JONES,DAVON
16:18 SUB IN by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
16:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JHACE
16:18 SUB OUT by GRANT,GABRIEL

MISS JUMPER by RAAD,RYAN 15:59
REBOUND OFF by GHALLAB,QUALIB --
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD 15:50 51-46 V 5
FOUL  by GHALLAB,QUALIB 15:29

15:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:29 MISS FT by MURRAY,TERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:29 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON

MISS JUMPER by YAP,DEMARION 15:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAAD,RYAN(in the paint) 14:58 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --
FOUL  by RAAD,RYAN 14:38

14:38 53-48 V 5 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON
14:38 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON

SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON 14:38
SUB IN by WATANABE,DRAKE 14:38
SUB OUT by GHALLAB,QUALIB 14:38
SUB OUT by RAAD,RYAN 14:38

14:38 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
14:38 SUB IN by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
14:38 SUB OUT by COLSTON,NAEEM
14:38 SUB OUT by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
14:12 FOUL  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
14:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JHACE
14:12 SUB OUT by MURRAY,TERON

GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 14:09 56-49 V 7
ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --

13:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JHACE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVON

13:34 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by TORIBIO,GABRIEL

13:30 MISS LAYUP by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
BLOCK  by PATTERSON,GERALD 13:30
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 13:25 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS --
FOUL  by HUBBARD,MYRON 13:20

13:12 59-51 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
FOUL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 12:59

12:42 59-53 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE

12:19 FOUL  by JONES,DAVON
GOOD FT by YAP,DEMARION 12:19 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by YAP,DEMARION 12:19 61-53 V 8

12:07 TURNOVER  by TORIBIO,GABRIEL



MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GERALD 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE

11:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JHACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:28 SUB IN by COLSTON,NAEEM
11:28 SUB IN by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
11:28 SUB OUT by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
11:28 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
11:14 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,DRAKE --
11:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JHACE
11:12 SUB IN by MURRAY,TERON
11:12 SUB OUT by JONES,DAVON

TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 11:04
11:01 STEAL  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
11:00 61-55 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 10:44 63-55 V 8

10:29 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,TERON
REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,DRAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 10:19 66-55 V 11
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,MYRON --

10:06 66-58 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 09:48 68-58 V 10
09:41 68-61 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
SUB IN by CUFFEE,IVORYON 09:26
SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION 09:26

09:06 MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
08:54 68-63 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:51
08:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YAP,DEMARION 08:49
SUB IN by RAAD,RYAN 08:49
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON 08:49
SUB OUT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 08:49
GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 08:31 71-63 V 8
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,IVORYON --

08:15 71-65 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JHACE

FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD 08:15
08:15 MISS FT by COLSTON,NAEEM

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
TURNOVER  by CUFFEE,IVORYON 08:12

08:11 STEAL  by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
08:09 71-67 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,TERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by YAP,DEMARION 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON
07:32 MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 07:02
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,IVORYON 07:02
GOOD 3PTR by RAAD,RYAN 06:48 74-67 V 7
ASSIST  by YAP,DEMARION --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JHACE



REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
GOOD FT by RAAD,RYAN 06:17 75-67 V 8
GOOD FT by RAAD,RYAN 06:17 76-67 V 9
GOOD FT by RAAD,RYAN 06:17 77-67 V 10

06:17 SUB IN by JONES,DAVON
06:17 SUB OUT by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
05:52 77-69 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JHACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 05:36
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,GERALD --
MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,DRAKE 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COLSTON,NAEEM
FOUL  by YAP,DEMARION 04:55

04:55 77-70 V 7 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON
04:55 77-71 V 6 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON

SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON 04:55
SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
04:55 SUB OUT by COLSTON,NAEEM

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GERALD 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,TERON

04:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JHACE
STEAL  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 04:23
MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 04:16
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,GERALD --

04:13 FOUL  by MURRAY,TERON
MISS FT by PATTERSON,GERALD 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PATTERSON,GERALD 04:13
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,MYRON --
MISS 3PTR by RAAD,RYAN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
03:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:51 SUB IN by COLSTON,NAEEM
03:51 SUB OUT by TORIBIO,GABRIEL
03:34 MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVON
FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD 03:29

03:29 77-72 V 5 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON
03:29 77-73 V 4 GOOD FT by MURRAY,TERON
03:10 FOUL  by COLSTON,NAEEM

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,MYRON 03:10 78-73 V 5
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,MYRON 03:10 79-73 V 6
SUB IN by YAP,DEMARION 03:10
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,MYRON 03:10

02:59 FOUL  by MURRAY,TERON
MISS LAYUP by YAP,DEMARION 02:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:29 TURNOVER  by JONES,DAVON

TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 02:10
02:09 STEAL  by COLSTON,NAEEM
01:59 79-75 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAAD,RYAN 01:59
01:59 79-76 V 3 GOOD FT by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
01:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:59 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
01:59 SUB OUT by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO

MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 01:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 SUB IN by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
01:35 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE

FOUL  by PATTERSON,GERALD 01:23
01:23 79-77 V 2 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVON



01:23 MISS FT by JONES,DAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by COLSTON,NAEEM

01:09 79-79 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JHACE
TURNOVER  by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 00:53

00:52 STEAL  by COLSTON,NAEEM
00:34 MISS LAYUP by COLSTON,NAEEM

REBOUND DEF by YAP,DEMARION --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:30

00:25 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
00:25 SUB OUT by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
00:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JHACE

GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 00:15 80-79 V 1
GOOD FT by ROMERO,MAXIMUS 00:15 81-79 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by SAMUEL,EMMANUEL JO
00:15 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,DEANDRE
00:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JHACE

BLOCK  by PATTERSON,GERALD 00:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by HUBBARD,MYRON 00:07
SUB OUT by YAP,DEMARION 00:07

00:01 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,TERON
00:00 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JHACE

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,MYRON 00:00 82-79 V 3
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,MYRON 00:00 83-79 V 4

00:00 83-82 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
00:00 SUB IN by FALK-RAMIREZ,DEVIN
00:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JHACE


